



**Order Below Exh.1 in**  
**DV Appeal No. 21/2025**

Mr Naik, Ld advocate for the appellant submits that he is facing some difficulties in preparing the paperbook since the matter was e-filing. Today, order calling record of the proceeding is passed on Exh 1. Once this Court receives the record of the proceeding, Mr Naik shall proceed for argument without having the paperbook on record. On 18.03.2026, the appeal is kept for final hearing. This order is made having regard to the order of the Hon'ble High Court dated 20.02.2026 by which a maintenance applications are to be disposed of at the earliest.

Date: 11.03.2026  
Place: Oros

(Dr Sudhiir M Deshpande)  
Sessions Judge  
Sindhudurg at Oros