



Order Below Exh.1 in
Criminal (DV) Appeal
No. 21/2025

Mr Naik, Ld advocate for the appellant-husband submits that he could not get documents from the Trial Court since entire documents were e-filed by both parties.

2] This Court, called the record of the proceedings in the form of printouts of all documents from the Trial Court.

3] Mr Naik submits that he shall apply for certified copies of the printouts today itself by depositing appropriate amount. His submission is taken on record. After obtaining certified copies, he shall argue finally on 08.04.2026, failing which no further adjournment shall be given and appeal shall be disposed of on merit.

Date: 01.04.2026
Place: Oros

(Dr Sudhiir M Deshpande)
Sessions Judge
Sindhudurg at Oros